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Rank | Fleet

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

Rank | Fleet

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th

Yardstick
Yardstick
Yardstick
Yardstick
Yardstick
Yardstick
Yardstick
Yardstick
Yardstick

Contents

SGYC SCR Midweeks 2021 - Juni-Races

WFL Daniel Helbling & Thomas Hochuli

e Jollen Division
e Yacht Division

Jollen Division

Sailed: 3, Discards: 0, To count: 3, Rating system: VY, Entries: 9, Scoring system: Appendix A
16.06.2021 | 30.06.2021 Total Nett

Division | Bootstyp | Segelnummer | Club  HeImName
SCR | Schmidlin Adrian
SCR | Fischer Erich
SCR | Thurnherr Gregor
SCR | Gonzenbach Rolf
SCR | Alex Geisser
SCR | Rieser Paul

Jollen
Jollen
Jollen
Jollen
Jollen
Jollen
Jollen
Jollen

Jollen

Finn
Finn
Finn
Finn
Finn
Finn
O-Jolle
Finn

Pirat

SUI 26
SUl 441
SuUI 49
SuUl 31
SUl 46
SUI 1948
SuUl 117
SUI 528
Z 495

Neumann Thomas
SCR | Sorman Zora
SCR | Elsener Otmar

Yacht Division

Yardstick | 02.06.2021

109
109
109
109
109
109
114
109
119

1.0
2.0
10.0 DNC
10.0 DNC
10.0 DNC
3.0
4.0
10.0 DNC
5.0

4.0
3.0
2.0
1.0
10.0 DNC
10.0 DNC
10.0 DNC
5.0
10.0 DNS

1.0
3.0
4.0
10.0 DNC
2.0
10.0 DNC
10.0 DNC
10.0 DNC
10.0 DNC

Sailed: 3, Discards: 0, To count: 3, Rating system: VY, Entries: 20, Scoring system: Appendix A

Division | Bootstyp
Justin OD 33

Yardstick | Yacht
Yardstick | Yacht
Yardstick | Yacht
Yardstick | Yacht
Yardstick | Yacht

F20
X99
J105
F16

Segelnummer | Club

SuUl1

SuUl 321
SuUl 528
SuUl 654
Sul 11

YCA
YCA
SCR
SCR
SYC

HelmName
Juchli Max
Maurer Patrick

Geisser Lothar

Harringer Wilfried

Berti Martin

Yardstick | 02.06.2021 | 16.06.2021 | 30.06.2021

85
84
91
90
78

6.0

8.0

16.0
21.0
22.0
23.0
24.0
25.0
25.0

1.0
2.0
4.0
7.0
12.0

1.0
3.0
7.0
6.0
4.0

1.0
3.0
20
9.0
7.0

6.0

8.0

16.0
21.0
22.0
23.0
24.0
25.0
25.0

Total
3.0
8.0
13.0
22.0
23.0

Nett
3.0
8.0
13.0
22.0
23.0
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Rank
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th

Fleet

Yardstick
Yardstick
Yardstick
Yardstick
Yardstick
Yardstick
Yardstick
Yardstick
Yardstick
Yardstick
Yardstick
Yardstick
Yardstick
Yardstick
Yardstick

Division | Bootstyp

Yacht
Yacht
Yacht
Yacht
Yacht
Yacht
Yacht
Yacht
Yacht
Yacht
Yacht
Yacht
Yacht
Yacht
Yacht

Bull 7000
Esse 850
X402
Solaris 36
J70

Najad 320
Olsen 34
X-35

Int 806
Seascape 24
Tofinou 8
F18HT
Olsen 31

Segelnummer | Club HelmName

SUI 7167
SUI 48
SUI 2058
SuUI 3
SUI 256
SUI 64
SuI'1
Sul 27
SUI 437
SUI 58
T4

SUI 320
SUI 30

Dehler Delanta 78 | SUI 1747

Holy Smoke

SuUl 44

CCSRC | Flury Tom

SVB Staub Charles
SGYC | Stadler Norbert
YCA Barletta Franco
CCSRC | Weibel Patrick
SGYC | Haag Martin
YCA Wetzel Toni
YCA Spreyermann Juerg
YCA Staeheli Juerg
CCSRC | Zuend Martin
SGYC | Klammer Adi
RVS Wieser Stefan
SCR Mueller Marcel
SGYC | Gaemperle Erich
YCA Schiess Albert

Yardstick | 02.06.2021 | 16.06.2021 | 30.06.2021 | Total

91
85
88
84
92
106
95
87
103
93
95
75
96
108
55

Auswertung Thomas Hochuli/SCR

02.06.2021 - Jollen Division

10.0

3.0

5.0
21.00CS
21.0 DNC
8.0
21.00CS
6.0

9.0

21.0 DNC
11.0

21.0 DNC
13.0

14.0
21.00CS

5.0
21.0 DNS
21.0 DNC
2.0
10.0
8.0
9.0
21.0 DNC
21.0 DNC
21.0 DNC
21.0 DNC
21.0 DNC
21.0 DNC
21.0 DNC
21.0 DNC

8.0
4.0
5.0
11.0
6.0
21.0 DNC
12.0
21.0 DNC
21.0 DNC
10.0
21.0 DNC
13.0
21.0 DNC
21.0 DNC
21.0 DNC

23.0
28.0
31.0
34.0
37.0
37.0
42.0
48.0
51.0
52.0
53.0
55.0
55.0
56.0
63.0

Start: 02.06.2021, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 19:12:00, Distance: 0.35sm, Course: up down, Wind dir: NW, Ave wind: 1.5 - 2 Bft
Rank | Fleet
1 Yardstick
Yardstick
Yardstick

2
3
4 Yardstick
5

Yardstick

Division | Bootstyp | Segelnummer  Club | HelmName

Jollen Finn
Jollen Finn
Jollen Finn
Jollen O-Jolle

Jollen Pirat

SUI 26
SUI 441
SUI 1948
SuUl 117
Z 495

SCR | Schmidlin Adrian | 109
SCR | Fischer Erich 109
SCR | Rieser Paul 109

Neumann Thomas | 114
SCR | Elsener Otmar 119

16.06.2021 - Jollen Division

Yardstick | Start Finish

19:12:00 | 20:01:48
19:12:00 | 20:05:48
19:12:00 | 20:06:50
19:12:00 | 20:10:30
19:12:00 | 20:14:52

Elapsed
0:49:48
0:53:48
0:54:50
0:58:30
1:02:52

Corrected
0:45:41
0:49:21
0:50:18
0:51:19
0:52:50

Points
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0

Nett
23.0
28.0
31.0
34.0
37.0
37.0
42.0
48.0
51.0
52.0
53.0
55.0
55.0
56.0
63.0
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Rank

N/ o g~ ODN

Start: 16.06.2021, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 20:04:00, Distance: 0.2sm, Course: up down, Wind dir: S, Ave wind: 2 Bft

Rank | Fleet Division | Bootstyp  Segelnummer Club | HelmName Yardstick | Start Finish | Elapsed | Corrected | Points
1 Yardstick | Jollen Finn Sul 31 SCR | Gonzenbach Rolf | 109 20:04:00 | 20:21:25 | 0:17:25 |0:15:59 1.0
2 Yardstick | Jollen Finn SuUl 49 SCR | Thurnherr Gregor | 109 20:04:00 | 20:21:39 | 0:17:39 | 0:16:12 2.0
3 Yardstick | Jollen Finn Sul 441 SCR | Fischer Erich 109 20:04:00 | 20:21:55 | 0:17:55 |0:16:26 3.0
4 Yardstick | Jollen Finn Sul 26 SCR | Schmidlin Adrian | 109 20:04:00 | 20:22:57 | 0:18:57 | 0:17:23 4.0
5 Yardstick | Jollen Finn SuUl 528 SCR | Sorman Zora 109 20:04:00 | 20:24:47 | 0:20:47 | 0:19:04 5.0
6 Yardstick | Jollen Pirat Z 495 SCR | Elsener Otmar 119 DNS 10.0

30.06.2021 - Jollen Division

Start: 30.06.2021, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 19:06:00, Distance: 0.4sm, Course: up down, Wind dir: W, Ave wind: 4-5 Bft

Rank | Fleet Division | Bootstyp Segelnummer Club | HelmName Yardstick | Start Finish | Elapsed | Corrected | Points
1 Yardstick | Jollen Finn SuUl 26 SCR | Schmidlin Adrian | 109 19:06:00 | 19:35:23 | 0:29:23 | 0:26:57 1.0
2 Yardstick | Jollen Finn SuUl 46 SCR | Alex Geisser 109 19:06:00 | 19:35:55 | 0:29:55 | 0:27:27 2.0
3 Yardstick | Jollen Finn SuUl 441 SCR | Fischer Erich 109 19:06:00 | 19:36:16 | 0:30:16 | 0:27:46 3.0
4 Yardstick | Jollen Finn Sul 49 SCR | Thurnherr Gregor | 109 19:06:00 | 19:37:16 | 0:31:16 | 0:28:41 4.0

02.06.2021 - Yacht Division

Start: 02.06.2021, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 19:07:00, Distance: 0.35sm, Course: up down, Wind dir: NW, Ave wind: 1.5 - 2 Bft

Fleet Division | Bootstyp Segelnummer | Club HelmName Yardstick  Start Finish |Elapsed Corrected
Yardstick | Yacht Justin OD 33 SuUl 1 YCA Juchli Max 85 19:07:00 | 19:40:16 | 0:33:16 | 0:39:08
Yardstick | Yacht F20 Sul 321 YCA Maurer Patrick 84 19:07:00 | 19:40:52 | 0:33:52 | 0:40:19
Yardstick | Yacht Esse 850 Sul 48 SVB Staub Charles 85 19:07:00 | 19:41:50 | 0:34:50 | 0:40:59
Yardstick | Yacht X99 Sul 528 SCR Geisser Lothar 91 19:07:00 | 19:45:19 | 0:38:19 | 0:42:06
Yardstick | Yacht X402 SUl 2058 SGYC | Stadler Norbert 88 19:07:00 | 19:44:43 | 0:37:43 | 0:42:52
Yardstick | Yacht X-35 Sul 27 YCA Spreyermann Juerg | 87 19:07:00 | 19:47:01 | 0:40:01 | 0:46:00
Yardstick | Yacht J105 SUl 654 SCR Harringer Wilfried | 90 19:07:00 | 19:49:30 | 0:42:30 | 0:47:13

Points
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
6.0
7.0
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Rank | Fleet Division | Bootstyp Segelnummer | Club HelmName Yardstick | Start

8 Yardstick | Yacht Najad 320 Sul 64 SGYC | Haag Martin 106 19:07:00
9 Yardstick | Yacht Int 806 SuUI 437 YCA Staeheli Juerg 103 19:07:00
10 Yardstick | Yacht Bull 7000 Sul 7167 CCSRC | Flury Tom 91 19:07:00
11 Yardstick | Yacht Tofinou 8 T4 SGYC | Klammer Adi 95 19:07:00
12 Yardstick | Yacht F16 SuUl 111 SYC Berti Martin 78 19:07:00
13 Yardstick | Yacht Olsen 31 SUl 30 SCR Mueller Marcel 96 19:07:00
14 Yardstick | Yacht Dehler Delanta 78 | SUI 1747 SGYC | Gaemperle Erich 108 19:07:00
15 Yardstick | Yacht Solaris 36 Sul 3 YCA Barletta Franco 84 19:07:00
15 Yardstick | Yacht Olsen 34 SuUl 1 YCA Wetzel Toni 95 19:07:00
15 Yardstick | Yacht Holy Smoke Sul 44 YCA Schiess Albert 55 19:07:00

4 von 5

16.06.2021 - Yacht Division

Finish | Elapsed

19:568:26 | 0:51:26 | 0:48:31
19:57:59| 0:50:59 | 0:49:30
19:563:47 | 0:46:47 | 0:51:25
19:57:39| 0:50:39 | 0:53:19
19:561:25| 0:44:25 | 0:56:57
20:04:52 | 0:57:52 | 1:00:17
20:19:59 | 1:12:59 | 1:07:35

0Cs
0Cs
0Cs

Start: 16.06.2021, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 19:59:00, Distance: 0.2sm, Course: up down, Wind dir: S, Ave wind: 2Bft u.a.

Finish |Elapsed

19:59:00 | 20:21:48 | 0:22:48
19:59:00 | 20:22:07 | 0:23:07
19:59:00  20:30:45| 0:31:45
19:59:00  20:31:07 | 0:32:07
19:59:00  20:37:57 | 0:38:57

19:59:00 | 20:47:11 | 0:48:11
19:59:00  20:48:35| 0:49:35
19:59:00  20:57:54 | 0:58:54
19:59:00  20:53:05 | 0:54:05
19:59:00  20:54:56 | 0:55:56

Rank | Fleet Division | Bootstyp Segelnummer | Club HelmName Yardstick | Start
1 Yardstick | Yacht Justin OD 33 | SUI 1 YCA Juchli Max 85

2 Yardstick | Yacht Solaris 36 Sul 3 YCA Barletta Franco |84

3 Yardstick | Yacht F20 Sul 321 YCA Maurer Patrick 84

4 Yardstick | Yacht F16 SUl 111 syc Berti Martin 78

5 Yardstick | Yacht Bull 7000 SuUl 7167 CCSRC | Flury Tom 91

6 Yardstick | Yacht J105 SuUl 654 SCR Harringer Wilfried | 90

7 Yardstick | Yacht X99 SUI 528 SCR Geisser Lothar | 91

8 Yardstick | Yacht Najad 320 SuUl 64 SGYC | Haag Martin 106

9 Yardstick | Yacht Olsen 34 Sul1 YCA Wetzel Toni 95

10 Yardstick | Yacht J70 SUI 256 CCSRC | Weibel Patrick 92

11 Yardstick | Yacht Esse 850 SuUI 48 SVB Staub Charles 85 19:59:00

30.06.2021 - Yacht Division

DNS

Corrected
0:26:49
0:27:31
0:37:48
0:41:11
0:42:48
0:53:32
0:54:29
0:55:34
0:56:56
1:00:48

Corrected | Points

8.0

9.0

10.0
11.0
12.0
13.0
14.0
21.0
21.0
21.0

Points

1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
6.0
7.0
8.0
9.0

10.0
21.0
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Start: 30.06.2021, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 19:01:00, Distance: 0.4sm, Course: up down, Wind dir: W, Ave wind: 4-5 Bft

Rank | Fleet

1

© | 0 N O | W|DN

Al A Al a
w | N = O

Yardstick
Yardstick
Yardstick
Yardstick
Yardstick
Yardstick
Yardstick
Yardstick
Yardstick
Yardstick
Yardstick
Yardstick
Yardstick

Division | Bootstyp

Yacht
Yacht
Yacht
Yacht
Yacht
Yacht
Yacht
Yacht
Yacht
Yacht
Yacht
Yacht
Yacht

Justin OD 33
X99

F20

Esse 850
X402

J70

F16

Bull 7000
J105
Seascape 24
Solaris 36
Olsen 34
F18HT

Segelnummer  Club

SUI 1
SUI 528
SUI 321
SUI 48
SUI 2058
SUI 256
SuUl 111
Sul 7167
SUI 654
SUI 58
SUI 3
SUI 1
SUI 320

YCA
SCR
YCA
SVB
SGYC
CCSRC
SYC
CCSRC
SCR
CCSRC
YCA
YCA
RVS

HelmName
Juchli Max
Geisser Lothar
Maurer Patrick
Staub Charles
Stadler Norbert
Weibel Patrick
Berti Martin
Flury Tom
Harringer Wilfried
Zuend Martin
Barletta Franco
Wetzel Toni

Wieser Stefan

Sailwave Scoring Software 2.28.2
www.sailwave.com

Yardstick | Start

85
91
84
85
88
92
78
91
90
93
84
95
75

19:01:00
19:01:00
19:01:00
19:01:00
19:01:00
19:01:00
19:01:00
19:01:00
19:01:00
19:01:00
19:01:00
19:01:00
19:01:00

Finish

19:20:48
19:24:38
19:23:01
19:23:59
19:25:59
19:28:31
19:24:29
19:28:34
19:29:15
19:30:26
19:27:45
19:34:05
19:36:10

Elapsed | Corrected | Points

0:19:48
0:23:38
0:22:01
0:22:59
0:24:59
0:27:31
0:23:29
0:27:34
0:28:15
0:29:26
0:26:45
0:33:05
0:35:10

0:23:18
0:25:58
0:26:13
0:27:02
0:28:23
0:29:55
0:30:06
0:30:18
0:31:23
0:31:39
0:31:51
0:34:49
0:46:53

1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
6.0
7.0
8.0
9.0
10.0
11.0
12.0
13.0
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